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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|[Loveland Industries, Inc. | [11/22/2003  ||CORPORATION: COLORADO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Anima| Feed Technologies, LLC |
|Street Address: ||822 7th Street |
|Internal Address: ||Suite 740 |
|City: ||Greeley |
|State/Country: |lcoLorADO |
[Postal Code: 80631 |
[Entity Type: |ILIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
©
Registration Number: 2876860 DIGEST "C" E
N
CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8
=)
<t
Fax Number: (970)482-0819 e
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 970-482-1056 |
Email: jmf@rfb-law.com
Correspondent Name: Joel M. Funk
Address Line 1: 215 W. Oak Street
Address Line 2: 10th Floor
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80521
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIGEST "C"
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel M Funk
Signature: fJoel M Funk/
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Date:

H 01/16/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment 11-22-2003#page1 .tif
source=Assignment 11-22-2003#page2.tif
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loveland Industries, Inc., a Colorado corporation, (“Assignor”) is the owner of
the following trademarks now pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office:

Mark
DIGEST “C”
PROCREAZYME

Mark
ALERT
AORYZINE
AVIAN PAC
CATTLE-ASE
DIGEST “M”

'DIGEST “A”
DIGEST “B”
E-ZFLAKE
E-Z KEEP
FEEDMASTER
KAN-D-SIRP
MICRO-ONE
SWEET CHEW

TENDERKEEP

App. No.

76/546,127
76/263,995
Reg. No.
2,277,090
1,717,426
2,448,533
2,392,155
1,820,073
1,817,055
1,869,848
0,918,627
1,060,527
1,947,908
0,975,588
1,538,745
1,145,996

1,541,112

App. Date

9/8/03
5/30/01
Reg. Date
9/14/99
9/22/92
5/1/01
10/3/00
2/8/94
1/18/94
12/27/94
8/17/71
3/8/77
1/16/96
12/25/73
5/16/89
1/20/81

5/30/89

WHEREAS, Animal Feed Technologies, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company,
(“Assignee”) having its principal offices at 1015 37™ Avenue Court, Suite 202, Greeley, Colorado
80633, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks,
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NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, fitle and
interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by said trademarks and any registrations or future registrations thereof,

Dated effective as of November 22, 2003,

LOVELAND INDUSTRIES, INC., Assignor

By;% /W :
Name: )744/ O TS

Title:,_Lole flmmnld o

Subscribed and sworn to before me this a \wday of November 2003,

Notary P’ubho f

$8 GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

n LOU A, DEDINSKY
2T My Comm, Exp )

My Commission Expires:

3-3-07
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